
FIM MINIGP AUSTRALIA SERIES 2022
Round 2 : Eastern Creek - NSW

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

14 & 15 May

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Brendan Ferrari

OHVALE GP-0 / GP-2
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 14/05/22 Started at: 13:45:45
Event: Q07 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny- Temp: 24.1C Starters: 14
Track: Damp Patches Printed at: 13:57

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 48.852  7 of  7
2 39 Glenn NELSON (QLD) GP0 Ohvale GP-2 190 49.625 11 of 11 .773 .773
3 31 Matt WATKINS (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 50.255 11 of 11 1.403 .630
4 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 50.952  9 of 10 2.100 .697
5 26 Buzz KIELY (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 51.029  8 of 11 2.177 .077
6 13 Marcus HAMOD (NSW) GP0 Ohvale GP-0 190 51.447 10 of 10 2.595 .418
7 77 Paul WATKINS (NSW) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 52.031  9 of 10 3.179 .584
8 17 Rikki WATT (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 52.159  9 of 10 3.307 .128
9 45 Nathan WEBB (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 52.667  7 of 10 3.815 .508

10 8 Adam BANNER (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 52.945  6 of 10 4.093 .278
11 28 Nick ANGELOPOULOS (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 53.112  7 of  8 4.260 .167
12 78 Nathan SPITERI (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 53.378  8 of  8 4.526 .266
13 80 Cameron RENDE (SA) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 53.555  9 of  9 4.703 .177
14 41 Wayne HEPBURN (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 56.376  3 of 10 7.524 2.821

New qualifying record for GP0 class - Previous: 54.588 by Marcus HAMOD (NSW) on a Ohvale GP-0 160 set on 14/05/22
New qualifying record for GP2 class - Previous: 51.364 by Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) on a Ohvale GP-2 190 set on 14/05/22

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



FIM MINIGP AUSTRALIA SERIES 2022
Round 2 : Eastern Creek - NSW

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

14 & 15 May

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Brendan Ferrari

OHVALE GP-0 / GP-2
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 14/05/22 Started at: 13:45:45
Event: Q07 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny- Temp: 24.1C Starters: 14
Track: Damp Patches Printed at: 13:57

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11
8 Adam BANNER (VIC) 54.746 55.466 53.839 53.669 53.335 52.945 53.963 55.931 55.054 53.953
12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) 51.479 49.312 49.059 4:15.523 48.952 51.002 48.852
13 Marcus HAMOD (NSW) 56.566 53.877 55.909 52.261 52.203 55.681 52.062 51.535 51.653 51.447
17 Rikki WATT (VIC) 55.730 53.226 54.048 53.365 52.442 52.541 53.045 53.428 52.159 52.292
26 Buzz KIELY (VIC) 52.762 53.048 52.263 51.634 51.451 51.821 53.695 51.029 51.200 56.026 1:01.716
28 Nick ANGELOPOULOS (VIC) 57.147 57.126 56.474 57.217 55.251 53.213 53.112 53.304
31 Matt WATKINS (VIC) 51.554 51.991 51.811 51.382 50.730 50.795 50.849 51.840 50.625 51.119 50.255
39 Glenn NELSON (QLD) 52.123 50.493 50.752 50.925 50.953 51.363 50.378 50.143 50.306 50.417 49.625
41 Wayne HEPBURN (VIC) 58.310 58.076 56.376 57.053 56.750 56.472 56.649 56.687 57.549 56.871
45 Nathan WEBB (VIC) 58.337 55.603 53.569 53.592 53.286 53.374 52.667 53.175 53.672 56.480
77 Paul WATKINS (NSW) 54.884 53.829 52.724 53.686 52.840 54.132 59.497 53.397 52.031 52.151
78 Nathan SPITERI (VIC) 57.743 58.566 55.916 56.571 56.586 54.735 53.560 53.378
80 Cameron RENDE (SA) 58.675 56.811 56.846 55.456 54.856 54.432 54.244 54.072 53.555
88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) 51.340 51.733 51.082 1:22.528 54.175 51.797 51.672 50.995 50.952 55.714

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



FIM MINIGP AUSTRALIA SERIES 2022
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

14 & 15 May

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Brendan Ferrari

OHVALE GP-0 / GP-2
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 14/05/22 Started at: 13:45:45
Event: Q07 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny- Temp: 24.1C Starters: 14
Track: Damp Patches Printed at: 13:57

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:47.951 31 Matt WATKINS (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 51.554 1
1:51.709 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 51.340 1
2:46.926 39 Glenn NELSON (QLD) Ohvale GP-2 190 50.493 2
2:48.511 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 49.312 2
3:37.570 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 49.059 3
8:42.045 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 48.952 5

10:21.899 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 48.852 7

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



FIM MINIGP AUSTRALIA SERIES 2022
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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14 & 15 May

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Brendan Ferrari

OHVALE GP-0 / GP-2
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 14/05/22 Printed at: 13:57

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q02  Q07  Lap  

1 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 51.364 48.852 48.852
2 39 Glenn NELSON (QLD) GP0 Ohvale GP-2 190 54.904 49.625 49.625
3 31 Matt WATKINS (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 52.738 50.255 50.255
4 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 53.435 50.952 50.952
5 26 Buzz KIELY (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 54.313 51.029 51.029
6 13 Marcus HAMOD (NSW) GP0 Ohvale GP-0 160 54.588 51.447 51.447
7 77 Paul WATKINS (NSW) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 56.453 52.031 52.031
8 17 Rikki WATT (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 54.491 52.159 52.159
9 45 Nathan WEBB (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 55.874 52.667 52.667

10 8 Adam BANNER (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 57.313 52.945 52.945
11 28 Nick ANGELOPOULOS (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 57.262 53.112 53.112
12 78 Nathan SPITERI (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 53.378 53.378
13 80 Cameron RENDE (SA) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 59.020 53.555 53.555
14 41 Wayne HEPBURN (VIC) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 1:00.271 56.376 56.376
15 32 Jai RUSSO (NSW) GP2 Ohvale GP-2 190 57.350 57.350

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Brendan Ferrari

OHVALE GP-0 / GP-2
EVENTS 2, 6, 11, & 15

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 14/05/22 Printed at: 13:57
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

14 & 15 May

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Brendan Ferrari

OHVALE GP-0 / GP-2
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 14/05/22 Started at: 13:45:45
Event: Q07 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny- Temp: 24.1C Starters: 14
Track: Damp Patches Printed at: 13:57

Time Description
13:45:45 Event Start
13:55:46 Chequered Flag
13:57:01 Event Finish
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


